shares in the form of ADSs) representing 4.7% of the share capital.

The Company expects to use the net proceeds from the Global Offering as follows :
approximately €42 ($50) million to conduct its planned pivotal Phase 3 clinical trial of eryaspase for-
the treatment of second-line metastatic pancreatic cancer in the United States and Europe;
approximately €17 ($20) million to conduct its planned pivotal Phase 3 clinical trial of eryaspase as-
a first-line treatment of acute lymphoblastic leukemia ("ALL");
approximately €17 ($20) million to advance the development of eryaspase and potential follow-on-
products for other indications;
approximately €4 ($5) million to fund overall development of its ERYCAPS platform technology and-
other preclinical development programs; and

the remainder for working capital and other general corporate purposes.-

The Company's share capital before and after the completion of the Global Offering is as follows:

Before the
Global Offering

After the Global Offering and before
exercise of the Over-Allotment Option

SHAREHOLDERS
Number of

shares

% of the
share

capital

% of the
voting
rights

Number of
shares

% of the
share

capital

% of the
voting
rights

MANAGEMENT AND
EMPLOYEES 2,360 0.02% 0.03% 2,360 0.01% 0.02%

FINANCIAL
INVESTORS 1,018,212 8.67% 15.31% 1,018,212 5.95% 10.91%

AURIGA Ventures III
FCPR(*) 1,018,212 8.67% 15.31% 1,018,212 5.95% 10.91%

RECORDATI ORPHAN
DRUGS 431,034 3.67% 6.48% 431,034 2.52% 4.62%

DIRECTORS 10,303 0.09% 0.14% 10,303 0.06% 0.10%

OTHER
SHAREHOLDERS 161,836 1.38% 1.94% 161,836 0.95% 1.38%

NOMINATIVE
SUB-TOTAL 1,623,745 13.82%

23.9023.89
%

1,623,745 9.48% 17.02%

Treasury shares 2,500 0.02% 0.00% 2,500 0.01% 0.00%

FINANCIAL
INVESTORS 1,808,268 15.40% 13.60% 4,495,285 26.26% 24.07%

Baker Bros Advisors LP 1,808,268 15.40% 13.60% 4,495,285 26.26% 24.07%

Free float 8,311,135 70.76% 62.51% 10,998,151 64.24% 58.91%

BEARER SHARES
SUB-TOTAL 10,121,903 86.18% 76.10% 15,495,936 90.52% 82.98%

TOTAL 11,745,648 100.00% 100.00% 17,119,681 100.00% 100.00%
(*) Based on the latest available shareholding statement and information available, AURIGA Partners also holds
129,310 shares in bearer form, thereby making its aggregate ownership interest in the Company 9.77% of the
Company's outstanding share capital and 16.28% of the Company's voting rights before the Global Offering and
6.70% of the Company’s outstanding share capital and 11.60% of the Company’s voting rights after the Global
Offering and before exercise of the Over-Allotment Option.

On an illustrative basis, a shareholder holding 1% of the Company's share capital before the issuance and